
 

1 
 

THE INSTITUTE OF 
COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA 
(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament) 
12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA – 700 016 
 

Telephones: +91-33-2252-1031/34/35 
+91-33-2252-1602/1492/1619 

Fax: +91-33-2252-1723/7993/1026 
Website: www.icmai.in 

 
TENDER NOTICE  

 
Ref. No.:TC (IT)/06/2018           June 11, 2018 

 
Subject: Tender for Comprehensive AMC of IBM ServersX3400 & X3400 M3, HP Storage P2000 G3, IBM System x3250 M5, HP 

ML 110 G7 and HP ML 10 
 
Quotations are invited only from HPE and/or IBM Authorized Service Provider / Premium or Gold Partner for comprehensive AMC 
of the following items mentioned below. 
 
Quotation signed by the Tender in a sealed envelope, superscribed with “Tender for Comprehensive AMC of IBM Servers X3400 & 
X3400 M3, HP Storage P2000 G3, IBM System x3250 M5, HP ML 110 G7 and HP ML 10” is to be submitted strictly as per the 
following format and positively on or before 4.00 p.m. of July 02, 2018 in the Tender Box of the Institute at 12, Sudder Street, 
Kolkata – 700016.   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item 
Quantity 

(no.) 
Rate for One Year 

(Inclusive of all Taxes) 

1. IBM Server X3400 & X3400 M3 
Intel Zeon Processor, 4Gb Ram,  
4 X 146Gb SAS HDD for IBM Server X3400 
3 X 146Gb SAS HDD for IBM Server X3400 M3 
with raid controller card, Extra 1Gbps NIC Card, DVD ROM, Dual Power Supply. 

02 Rs. 
 
(Rupees………........only) 

2. HP Storage P2000 G3  
Two SAS based Controller with 4 X 300GB SAS HDD and 8 X 600GB SAS HDD, Extra 
1Gbps NIC Card, Dual Power Supply 
 
Note – Back to Back with HP Enterprise 
 

01 Rs. 
 
(Rupees………..…….only) 

3. IBM System x3250 M5 
 
1 x Intel Xeon E3-1220 v3 3.1 GHz Processor, 1 x 4GB (1x4GB,2Rx8,1.5V) PC3-
12800 CL11 ECC DDR3 1600MHz RAM, 1 x 500GB 7200 RPM 3.5" Simple-Swap 
SATA HDD, 1U Rack Server Form Factor,1 X 300 watt fixed auto-sensing power 
supply. 

01 Rs. 
 
(Rupees………..…….only) 

4. HP ML 110 G7 
 
Xeon E3-1220 (3.10GHz/4-Core,  
8MB/80W, 1333, Turbo1/2/3/4) processor,  
4GB (2x2GB) PC3-10600E DDR3 UB ECC,  
HP NC112i 1-Port Ethernet Server Adapter (x2),  
HP 500GB 3G SATA, DVD RW. 

02 Rs. 
 
(Rupees………..…….only) 

5. HP ML 10 
 
Xeon E-31220V2(3.10 GHz, 4-Core, 8MB, 69Watt, 1333) Processor,  
1 X 4 GB PC3-10600E DDR3 RAM,  
HP NC112i 1-Port Ethernet Server Adapter, 
HP 500GB SATA HDD,  
HP DVD ROM. 

02 Rs. 
 
(Rupees………..…….only) 

 
Term & Condition: 
 
1. The tenderer must submit the latest document as a proof of HPE and/or IBM Authorized Service Provider/ Premium or Gold 

Partner. 
 

2. The contract shall be on all hardware products (Same Part No.) 
 



 

2 
 

THE INSTITUTE OF 
COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA 
(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament) 
12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA – 700 016 
 

Telephones: +91-33-2252-1031/34/35 
+91-33-2252-1602/1492/1619 

Fax: +91-33-2252-1723/7993/1026 
Website: www.icmai.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Onsite Support & Response Time –    a) Original Spare Parts / Material to be provided. 
b)  24 Hrs. Call-To-Repair Time. 
c)  24 Hrs. Standard Office Days. 
d) 24 Hrs. Day 6. 
e)  24 Hrs. Day 7. 
f)   Holidays Covered. 
g)  Enhanced Parts Logistics. 

 
4. The time of attending the call to restoration shall not be more than 24 Hrs. 

 
5. 50% in advance and rest 50% after six months, subject to submission of Invoice. 

 
6. All Payments will be made through Electronic Mode to the Bank Account of the selected Tenderer. Please mention Bank 

Details [(i) Name of the A/c., (ii) A/c. No., (iii) Type of A/c., (iv) Name of the Bank, (v) Name of the Branch with address, (vi) 
IFS Code No. and (vii) MICR No.]  in the Quotation. 
 

7. The price quoted by the Tenderer should remain valid for a period of three months from the date of submission of tender. 
 
For any further clarification/information please contact Shri B. Chaki, Dy. Director, IT, ICAI on any Working Day (Mon-Friday) 
during Office Hours.     
 
The Institute is not bound to accept the lowest offer and reserves the right to cancel any or all the Tenders without assigning any 
reason thereof.  
 
 
 

CONVENER – Tender Committee 
(from Rs. 2.5 Lakhs to Rs. 25 Lakhs) 

 
 
 
 


